HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR ORDER

Dated 11 November, 2019

The RCVP Noronha Academy of Administration and Management, Bhopal is conducting one day **Consultation Workshop of various Heads of Departmental Training Institutes** at RCVP Noronha Academy of Administration and Management, Bhopal on **15**th **November**, **2019**.

The Judge, whose name and posting figure in the endorsement is directed to attend the aforesaid Workshop.

(MANOJ KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA) PRINCIPAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

Endt. No. 1254 /Confdl. /2019 II-/5-30/02

4

Dated 11¹ November, 2019

1. The Accountant General, (I), M.P. Gazetted Audit Department, Gwalior, for information.

The Accountant General, (II), Gwalior, for information.

- 2. The Principal Secretary, Govt. M.P. Law & Legislative Affairs Department, 1st Floor, Vindhyachal Bhawan, Bhopal, Pin 462 006, for information.
- 3. The Deputy Controller, Govt. Central Press, Arera Hills, Habibganj, Bhopal-6 for publication in the next issue of the M.P. Gazaette.

Shri Jayant Sharma, Faculty Member (Junior), Madhya Pradesh State Judicial Academy, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur

with a direction to report for the Workshop at **10.00 a.m.** on **15.11.2019** at RCVP Noronha Academy of Administration and Management, Bhopal

He is also directed to observe the following instructions:

- To intimate the Registry after attending the Workshop.
- To bring laptop during the Workshop
- To send comments/suggestions regarding experience of the Workshop to the Director, MPSJA, Jabalpur
- For any query, the participant shall contact in the office of RCVP Naronha Academy of Administration and Management, Bhopal on telephone No. (0755) 2445000, 2445100, 2445200 and 2445233
- 5. The Director, RCVP Naronha Academy of Administration and Management, Near 1100 Qtrs., Arera Colony, Post Bag No. 506, Bhopal 462016
- 7. Director, Madhya Pradesh State Judicial Academy, Jabalpur with a request to utilize the experience of the Officer nominated for imparting training to other Judicial Officers during various training programmes.

(MANOJ KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA) PRINCIPAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)